IllumInatIon
DS117-ZH LUXEON FlipChip White Product Datasheet  ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON FlipChip 白光倒装芯片支持新一代照明应用。Lumileds 业界领先的芯
片级封装 (CSP) LED 系列可为客户提供全面的设计灵活性。LUXEON FlipChip
白光倒装芯片包含最高光通密度的芯片级封装，可最大化光束控制，以及在
PCB 上实现高组装密度。在漫射和全向照明应用中，其宽广的视角可提高均匀
度并可降低系统成本。此外，LUXEON FlipChip 白光倒装芯片还是成本敏感型
应用的理想选择，因为其能够以高电流密度实现高效率和高光通量，从而提供

for LUXEON FlipChip White 10 at a junction temperature, Tj, of 85ºC. LUXEON FlipChip White is specified based on measurements
on a ceramic tile with high reflective surface.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON FlipChip White follow the convention below:
L  A  F  2  –  B  B  C  C  D  D  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A – designates packaging option (0=bin sheet, 1=tape and reel)
B  B – designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 40=4000K)
C  C – designates minimum CRI performance (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI)
D  D – designates product (05=LUXEON FlipChip White 05, 10=LUXEON FlipChip White 10)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON FlipChip 10 3000K 80CRI, packaged in a tape and reel:
L  1  F  2  –  3  0  8  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON FlipChip
White is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS117-ZH LUXEON FlipChip White Product Datasheet  20161210  ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON FlipChip White at test current, Tj=85ºC .
ProduCt nomInal
CCt
mInImum
CrI [1, 2]
lumInous FluX [1] (lm) tyPICal
lumInous
EFFICaCy
(lm/W)
tyPICal
lumInous
FluX (lm)
tyPICal
lumInous
EFFICaCy
(lm/W)
tEst
CurrEnt
(ma)
Part numbErmInImum tyPICal
tEst CurrEnt 2X tEst CurrEnt
LUXEON
FlipChip
White
05
4000K 70 57 60 124 106 105 175 LxF2-4070050000000
2700K 80 45 49 101 86 86 175 LxF2-2780050000000
3000K 80 47 53 109 94 94 175 LxF2-3080050000000
LUXEON
FlipChip
White
10
4000K 70 120 135 139 238 118 350 LxF2-4070100000000
5000K 70 120 137 141 242 120 350 LxF2-5070100000000
5700K 70 120 137 141 242 120 350 LxF2-5770100000000
2700K 80 90 108 111 189 94 350 LxF2-2780100000000
3000K 80 100 114 118 200 99 350 LxF2-3080100000000
4000K 80 104 121 124 212 106 350 LxF2-4080100000000
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2 . Optical characteristics for LUXEON FlipChip White at test current, Tj=85°C .
Part numbEr tyPICal total InCludEd anglE [1] tyPICal VIEWIng anglE [2, 3]
LxF2-xxxxxx0000000 168° 148°
Notes for Table 2:
1. Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
2. Viewing angle is the off axis angle from the LED centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value. Radiation pattern slice measured in the plane parallel to one of the four sides of
the emitter.